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TO:  Milton Dohoney Jr.  

FROM: Ann Arbor Police Department 

SUBJECT:  Monthly Comparison Report   

DATE:  September 4, 2025  
 

AAPD Offense Monthly Comparison Report (preliminary and advisory) Part A – August 2025 
 

 

Crime
Part Group Description

08/01/2025
TO

09/01/2025

07/01/2025
TO

08/01/2025

Percent
Changed

08/01/2024
TO

09/01/2024

Percent
Changed YTD 2025 YTD 2024 Percent

Changed

A AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT 24 20 20.00% 28 -14.29% 164 165 -0.61%
A ANIMAL CRUELTY 3 1 200.00% 0 N/C 6 2 200.00%
A BURGLARY -ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (Intent to Commit) 6 4 50.00% 9 -33.33% 40 37 8.11%
A BURGLARY -FORCED ENTRY 10 14 -28.57% 29 -65.52% 77 107 -28.04%
A DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 39 35 11.43% 41 -4.88% 253 270 -6.30%
A EMBEZZLEMENT 1 3 -66.67% 4 -75.00% 14 18 -22.22%
A EXTORTION 1 3 -66.67% 2 -50.00% 10 15 -33.33%
A FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING 1 2 -50.00% 7 -85.71% 24 44 -45.45%
A FRAUD -CREDIT CARD/AUTOMATIC TELLER MACHINE 10 9 11.11% 6 66.67% 79 35 125.71%
A FRAUD -FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME 35 42 -16.67% 27 29.63% 185 202 -8.42%
A FRAUD - IDENTITY THEFT 7 7 0.00% 8 -12.50% 70 110 -36.36%
A INTIMIDATION/STALKING 5 14 -64.29% 14 -64.29% 109 116 -6.03%
A LARCENY -OTHER 37 43 -13.95% 44 -15.91% 292 317 -7.89%
A LARCENY -THEFT FROM BUILDING 10 21 -52.38% 29 -65.52% 195 190 2.63%
A LARCENY -THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 45 50 -10.00% 45 0.00% 361 320 12.81%
A LARCENY -THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS/ACCESSORIES 1 9 -88.89% 1 0.00% 44 107 -58.88%
A MOTOR VEHICLE, AS STOLEN PROPERTY 1 1 0.00% 1 0.00% 6 2 200.00%
A MOTOR VEHICLE FRAUD 1 1 0.00% 0 N/C 3 0 N/C
A MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 9 15 -40.00% 17 -47.06% 77 99 -22.22%
A NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS 3 0 N/C 1 200.00% 5 4 25.00%
A NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 57 45 26.67% 57 0.00% 395 454 -13.00%
A OBSCENITY 1 1 0.00% 2 -50.00% 13 11 18.18%
A PARENTAL KIDNAPPING 1 0 N/C 0 N/C 1 0 N/C
A RETAIL FRAUD -THEFT 46 42 9.52% 29 58.62% 334 231 44.59%
A ROBBERY 5 1 400.00% 4 25.00% 18 27 -33.33%
A SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE -CSC 2ND DEGREE 1 1 0.00% 1 0.00% 4 6 -33.33%
A SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE -CSC 4TH DEGREE 1 3 -66.67% 4 -75.00% 23 32 -28.13%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION - CSC 1ST DEGREE 1 1 0.00% 0 N/C 3 1 200.00%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION -CSC 3RD DEGREE 3 1 200.00% 1 200.00% 26 9 188.89%
A STOLEN PROPERTY 2 1 100.00% 2 0.00% 10 15 -33.33%
A VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE ACT 6 7 -14.29% 9 -33.33% 40 63 -36.51%
A WEAPONS OFFENSE -CONCEALED 2 4 -50.00% 3 -33.33% 21 27 -22.22%
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AAPD Offense Monthly Comparison Report (preliminary and advisory) Part B –  August 2025 
 

 
            

                          N/C represents an increase of "0" which is mathematically "Not-Calculable" 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Crime
Part Group Description

08/01/2025
TO

09/01/2025

07/01/2025
TO

08/01/2025

Percent
Changed

08/01/2024
TO

09/01/2024

Percent
Changed YTD 2025 YTD 2024 Percent

Changed

B BURGLARY - UNLAWFUL ENTRY (NO INTENT) 4 2 100.00% 1 300.00% 13 15 -13.33%
B DISORDERLY CONDUCT 14 18 -22.22% 9 55.56% 110 95 15.79%
B FAMILY -ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT 2 2 0.00% 2 0.00% 14 20 -30.00%
B FRAUD -BAD CHECKS 5 1 400.00% 1 400.00% 14 4 250.00%
B HEALTH AND SAFETY 2 1 100.00% 1 100.00% 7 3 133.33%
B JUVENILE RUNAWAY 7 3 133.33% 3 133.33% 28 11 154.55%
B LIQUOR VIOLATIONS -OTHER 36 4 800.00% 11 227.27% 62 32 93.75%
B MISCELLANEOUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE 21 7 200.00% 24 -12.50% 60 72 -16.67%
B OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 29 38 -23.68% 24 20.83% 187 170 10.00%
B OBSTRUCTING POLICE 11 15 -26.67% 10 10.00% 75 84 -10.71%
B OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF LIQUOR OR DRUGS 16 16 0.00% 14 14.29% 100 126 -20.63%
B PEEPING TOM 1 0 N/C 0 N/C 2 3 -33.33%
B PUBLIC PEACE -OTHER 6 6 0.00% 2 200.00% 50 28 78.57%
B SEX OFFENSE -OTHER 5 1 400.00% 2 150.00% 29 12 141.67%
B TRESPASS 2 7 -71.43% 5 -60.00% 39 41 -4.88%
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Monthly Crime Comparison Chart (preliminary and advisory) Part A&B – August 2024/2025 
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AAPD Offense Monthly Comparison Report (preliminary and advisory) Part A&B – Year-to-Date 2025 
 

 

Crime Part Group Description YTD 2025 YTD 2024 Percent
Changed

A AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT 164 165 -0.61%
A ANIMAL CRUELTY 6 2 200.00%
A BURGLARY -ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (Intent to Commit) 40 37 8.11%
A BURGLARY -FORCED ENTRY 77 107 -28.04%
A DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 253 270 -6.30%
A EMBEZZLEMENT 14 18 -22.22%
A EXTORTION 10 15 -33.33%
A FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING 24 44 -45.45%
A FRAUD -CREDIT CARD/AUTOMATIC TELLER MACHINE 79 35 125.71%
A FRAUD -FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME 185 202 -8.42%
A FRAUD - IDENTITY THEFT 70 110 -36.36%
A INTIMIDATION/STALKING 109 116 -6.03%
A LARCENY -OTHER 292 317 -7.89%
A LARCENY -THEFT FROM BUILDING 195 190 2.63%
A LARCENY -THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 361 320 12.81%
A LARCENY -THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS/ACCESSORIES 44 107 -58.88%
A MOTOR VEHICLE, AS STOLEN PROPERTY 6 2 200.00%
A MOTOR VEHICLE FRAUD 3 0 N/C
A MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 77 99 -22.22%
A NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS 5 4 25.00%
A NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 395 454 -13.00%
A OBSCENITY 13 11 18.18%
A PARENTAL KIDNAPPING 1 0 N/C
A RETAIL FRAUD -THEFT 334 231 44.59%
A ROBBERY 18 27 -33.33%
A SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE -CSC 2ND DEGREE 4 6 -33.33%
A SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE -CSC 4TH DEGREE 23 32 -28.13%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION - CSC 1ST DEGREE 3 1 200.00%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION -CSC 3RD DEGREE 26 9 188.89%
A STOLEN PROPERTY 10 15 -33.33%
A VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE ACT 40 63 -36.51%
A WEAPONS OFFENSE -CONCEALED 21 27 -22.22%
B BURGLARY - UNLAWFUL ENTRY (NO INTENT) 13 15 -13.33%
B DISORDERLY CONDUCT 110 95 15.79%
B FAMILY -ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT 14 20 -30.00%
B FRAUD -BAD CHECKS 14 4 250.00%
B HEALTH AND SAFETY 7 3 133.33%
B JUVENILE RUNAWAY 28 11 154.55%
B LIQUOR VIOLATIONS -OTHER 62 32 93.75%
B MISCELLANEOUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE 60 72 -16.67%
B OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 187 170 10.00%
B OBSTRUCTING POLICE 75 84 -10.71%
B OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF LIQUOR OR DRUGS 100 126 -20.63%
B PEEPING TOM 2 3 -33.33%
B PUBLIC PEACE -OTHER 50 28 78.57%
B SEX OFFENSE -OTHER 29 12 141.67%
B TRESPASS 39 41 -4.88%
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     AAPD Monthly Pedestrian Crash Report – August 2025  

 

 
   AAPD Monthly Bicyclist Crash Report – August 2025 

 

 
 N/A represents data was not available at the time of report 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Report # Location Date Time Vehicle Movement Bike Movement At Fault Party Bike Injury Helmet 
250033149 E Medical Center and Fuller 7/7/2025 12:06 PM Turning Right Crossing at Intersection B B No
250033724 N Division and E Huron 7/10/2025 9:40 AM Turning Right Crossing at Intersection Motorist B Yes
250035913 W Stadium and Pauline 7/20/2025 2:50 PM Turning Right Going Straight N/A C No
250038142 Packard and Rosedale 7/31/2025 5:47 PM Turning Right Going Straight Motorist B Yes

Injury Legend: 
K - Fatal Injury (Any injury which results in death) 
A - Suspected Serious Injury (Any injury other than fatal which prevents normal activities and generally requires hospitalization) 
B - Suspected Minor Injury (Any minor injury that is evident to others at the scene) 

C - Possible Injury (Any possible injury that is reported or claimed) 

O - No Injury (No indication of injury) 

Report # Location Date Time Vehicle Movement
Pedestrian in 

Crosswalk At Fault Party
Pedestrian 

Injury
250040848 N Maple and Walter 8/15/2025 10:50 AM Going Straight Yes Motorist B
250041409 Stone School and Champagne 8/18/2025 11:43 AM Going Straight Yes Motorist B
250041767 Washtenaw and W Stadium 8/20/2025 12:25 PM Starting Up on Roadway No Pedestrian O
250041959 S Fourth and  E Liberty 8/21/2025 11:21 AM Going Straight No Pedestrian C


